

# GOVERNOR

## Carlson, Arne

# **An Inventory of His Pardon Board Records**

## **OVERVIEW OF THE RECORDS**

Agency:	Minnesota. Governor (1991-1999 : Carlson).
Series Title:	Pardon Board records,
Dates:	1992 August 26.
Abstract:	Files documenting cases being considered for pardons/commutations and pardons extraordinary on August 26, 1992.
Quantity:	0.4 cu. ft. (1 partial box).
Location:	110.H.6.10F

## SCOPE AND CONTENTS OF THE RECORDS

The records include calendar sheets listing both cases to be reviewed and those omitted from review, a blank copy of the record of vote of each Pardon Board member (the Governor, Attorney General, and Chief Justice), copies of the board's procedural rules and pardon extraordinary information, and the Governor's pardon books. The latter include copies of each individual's application, with supporting documentation, and related correspondence and memoranda.

## **INDEX TERMS**

This collection is indexed under the following headings in the catalog of the Minnesota Historical Society. Researchers desiring materials about related topics, persons or places should search the catalog using these headings.

**Topics:** 

Pardon--Minnesota. Pardoning.

Persons: Carlson, Arne H.

## **Organizations:**

Minnesota. Board of Pardons.

## **ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION**

#### **Restrictions:**

Records are open to the public under Minnesota Statute 638.07.

#### **Preferred Citation:**

[Indicate the cited item and folder title here]. Minnesota. Governor (1991-1999 : Carlson). Pardon Board records. Minnesota Historical Society. State Archives. See the Chicago Manual of Style for additional examples.

#### **Accession Information:**

Accession number(s): 2000-56

## **Processing Information:**

Processed by: Marie Perry, January 2000. PALS ID No.: 0900322518

## DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE COLLECTION

Note to Researchers: To request materials, please note both the location and box numbers shown below.

#### Location

110.H.6.10F	Pardon and Commutation Calendar: Includes the calendar; a blank copy of the voting sheet for the Board of Pardons, entitled <i>Record of Vote of Each Member</i> ; and other informational materials regarding the work of the Pardon Board.
	Governor's Pardon Books: Files are organized by the last name and appear in the order they are listed on the <i>Record of Vote of Each Member</i> included in the Pardon and Commutation Calendar folder. Please note that according to Minnesota Statutes 638.07, these records are open to the public.
	Pardons/commutations. 3 folders. Omitted calendar. 2 folders. Pardons extraordinary. 4 folders.